


3 

SIGNATURE OF THE TENDERER 

MUMBAI METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED 
Hallmark Business Plaza, Bandra (E) 

 

E-mail: asst.admin@mmrcl.com 

Website: https://www.mmrcl.com/en 

☏ 022-26561390 

Dated 11.05.2020 
 

E-Tender Notice 
 

1. Mumbai Metro Rail Corporation Limited (MMRCL) intends Providing A/c & Non A/c Vehicles like 

Indica or equivalent, Indigo or equivalent, Swift desire or equivalent, Honda City or equivalent & Crysta 

Innova on Monthly Rental Basis and Buses/Traveller on Daily basis as and when required for year 2020-2021 

initially for a period of one year extendable to further two years subject to satisfactory completion in each year. 
 

2. The tender document is available on MMRCL website https://www.mmrcl.com/en from which it can 

be downloaded by the bidder MMRCL e-Tendering Portal: http://www.tenderwizard.com/MMRC 
 

3. Summary of the E-Tender notice is as follows: 

 
E-Tender Reference Particulars 

E-Tender No. MMRCL/Admin/Rental Vehicle/2020/E-Tender 

Subject of E-Tender Providing A/c & Non A/c Vehicles like Indica or equivalent, Indigo or 

equivalent, Swift desire or equivalent, Honda City or equivalent & 

Crysta Innova on Monthly Rental Basis and Buses and Traveller on 

Daily basis as and when required for year 2020-2021 initially for a 

period of one year extendable to further two years subject to 
satisfactory completion in each year 

Estimated E-Tender Amount Rs.4,25,00,000/- 

E-Tender document Fees Rs.25,000/- 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs.4,25,000/- 

Security Deposit / Bank Guarantee (5% ) Rs.21,25,000/- 

Tender Opening Date From Dt. 03.06.2020  at 15.00Hrs. 

Tender Closing Date  On or before Dt. 02.06.2020 at 18.00Hrs. 

Pre Bid Conference Due to COVID-19 pandemic issue no physical pre mid meeting 
will be conducted instead bidders can raise their queries through 

email asst.admin@mmrcl.com or avinash.patil@mmrcl.com 

from 14.05.2020 to 18.05.2020 

Date & Time (Hrs.) for online opening of 

Tender Document 

a)   Technical bid opening Dt. 03.06.2020 at 16.00 Hrs. 

b)   Financial bid opening will be intimated later on completion 

of evaluation of techical Bid . 

Registration of Vendors From Dt.11.05.2020 at 15.00 Hrs. onwards 

Contact Person Officer on Special Duty (Administration), MMRCL 

Ph – 022-26561390/352 

For details, please refer e-tendering E- tendering site:  www.tenderwizard.com/MMRC Help: Please 
contact Tender wizard helpdesk at Mobile No.: 7666563870/7277631494/ 08049352000 
 

4. Selection of bidder will be strictly on the basis of fulfillment of the eligibility criteria and 

considering past performance. 
 

5. MMRCL reserves the right to reject any or all of the tender offers/cancel the entire procedure, 

without assigning any reasons thereof. 
 

Note : All eligible bidders are mandated to get enrolled / registered on E-tendering portal.  

 

Sd/- 

    GENERAL MANAGER (Admin) 

 

mailto:asst.admin@mmrcl.com
https://www.mmrcl.com/en
https://www.mmrcl.com/en
mailto:asst.admin@mmrcl.com
mailto:avinash.patil@mmrcl.com
http://www.tenderwizard.com/MMRC


4 

SIGNATURE OF THE TENDERER 

 

MUMBAI METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED 
Hallmark Business Plaza, Bandra (E) 

 
 

E-Tender Notice 

Mumbai Metro Rail Corporation Limited (MMRCL) invites bids from eligible Bidder through E-Tender. 
Details are as under 

Sr.No. Parameters Details 

1 Tender/Bid No. MMRCL/Admin/Rental Vehicle/2020/E-Tender 

2 Division Administration 

3 Name of Tender/Bid Providing A/c & Non A/c Vehicles like Indica or equivalent, Indigo 

or equivalent, Swift desire or equivalent, Honda City or equivalent & 

Crysta Innova on Monthly Rental Basis and Buses and Traveller on 

Daily basis as and when required for year 2020-2021 initially for a 

period of one year extendable to further two years subject to 

satisfactory completion in each year. 
4 Contact Details Officer on Special Duty (ADMINISTRATION),  

Administration Division. 

Tel : 26561390/352 
Email  :  asst.admin@mmrcl.com 

5 Important dates Milestone From 

Date/Time 

To 

Date/Time 

  Bid document download 11.05.2020 

( 15.00 hrs) 

02.06.2020 

 ( 18.00hrs) 

  Pre Bid meeting Due to COVID-19 pandemic issue no 

physical pre mid meeting will be conducted 
instead bidders can raise their queries through 

email asst.admin@mmrcl.com or 

avinash.patil@mmrcl.com from 

14.05.2020 to 18.05.2020 

  Bid Preparation and 

Submission 

11.05.2020 

( 15.00 hrs) 

          02.06.2020 

( 18.00hrs) 

 

The E-Tender can be downloaded from http://www.tenderwizard.com/MMRC 

And for any e-tendering support, mail MMRCL e-tendering Helpdesk at twhelpdesk358@gmail.com & 
twhelpdesk9559@gmail.com or call Helpdesk no.7666563870/7277631494/ 08049352000 

 
 

Online E-Tender Schedule 
 

Sr.No. Tender Schedule Bidder Schedule 
Start Date & 

Time 
End Date & Time 

1 Tender Authorization and 

Publishing (In tender 

wizard) 

----- 11.05.2020 

( 15.00 hrs) 

02.06.2020 

(18.00hrs) 

2 ----- Tender Document 

Download 

11.5.2020 

( 15.00 hrs) 

02.06.2020 

( 18.00hrs) 

3 ----- Bid Preparation and 

Submission 

11.05.2020 

( 15.00 hrs) 

02.06.2020 

( 18.00hrs) 

4 Tender Closing ----- ______ 02.06.2020 

( 18.05 hrs) 

5 Opening Envelope  

-Tender Fees, EMD 

------ 03.06.2020 

( 15.00 hrs) 

03.06.2020 

( 16.00 hrs) 

6 Opening Envelope 

-Technical Bid 

------ 03.06.2020 

( 15.00 hrs) 

03.06.2020 

( 16.00 hrs) 

7 Opening Envelope 

-Financial Bid 

----- Will be intimated later on finalising the 

evaluation process of Technical Bid. 

 

 

mailto:asst.admin@mmrcl.com
mailto:asst.admin@mmrcl.com
mailto:avinash.patil@mmrcl.com

